
2 0 1 6

Wednesday, February 3 
Wednesday, February 10 
Wednesday, February 17 
Wednesday, February 24 

Wednesday, March 2 
Wednesday, March 9 
Wednesday, March 16 
Wednesday, March 23 
Wednesday, March 30 

Wednesday, April 6 
Wednesday, April 13

Assemblyman 

DAVID WEPRIN
 

and NYS Department of Taxation and Finance  
are hosting a Facilitated Self-Assistance Tax Preparation Site.

Household income must be less than $62,000 in order to be eligible for this service, 
including those filing Single, Married filing joint, Head of household, 

Married filing separate, or as a Widow(er) with a child.

Volunteers from the Department of 
Taxation and Finance will be at the 

following location to assist residents in 
electronically filing their tax returns:

Queens Library at Lefferts
103-34 Lefferts Boulevard
Richmond Hill, NY 11419
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All sessions will be held from 
10:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

on the dates listed on the left.

No Appointment Necessary

For more information about this or any other local issue, 
please contact Assemblyman Weprin’s office at 718-805-2381.


